@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East ¢ P.O. Box 19276 e Springfield e lllinois e 62794-9276 e (217) 782-3397

lllinois Water Revolving Loan Fund

Request for Loan Disbursement

Loan Recipient: City of Crest Hill, lllinois

Service Dates for this Request: From: 11/1/2023
To: 11/30/2023

Loan #: L17-5735
Request #: 17
Date: 12/13/2023

Complete this form for each request for disbursement from the State Water Revolving Fund pursuant to
the executed loan agreement. Report total cumulative costs incurred to date and submit copies of all
supporting invoices. Submit cost allocation if there are other funding sources.

Please complete, print, sign, scan, and email to EPA.LoanMgmt@illinois.gov

Eligible Budget
(per loan agreement

Total Cumulative

Total Cumulative

+/- IEPA approved Costs Eligible Costs

change orders) Incurred to Date Incurred to Date
Legal/Administrative $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Design Engineering $416,900.00 $416,900.00 $416,900.00
Construction Engineering $415,900.00 $317,089.41 $317,089.41

Construction (before retainage)
- List each contractor separately

Williams Brother Construction, Inc.

$4,949,558.00

$4,685,686.64

$4,685,686.64

Other:

TOTAL COSTS TO DATE

$5,419,676.05

$5,419,676.05

Less Retainage

- List each contractor separately $247,477.90 $247,477.90

Less Paid with Other Funding Sources $0.00 $0.00

Less Total Interest Earned

on Invested Funds $0.00

Less Total Disbursements to Date $5,132,296.82

Less Rounding adjustment for bonds

(if necessary) $0.00

NET DISBURSEMENT REQUESTED $39,901.33
FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

Prepared by: Date:

Approved by: Date:

Rev. 3/2021
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Request# 17 Loan # L17-5735

Please indicate compliance with the following by marking the checkbox:

This disbursement request constitutes a report in accordance with Section 4(b)(2) of the lllinois Graﬁ‘

Funds Recovery Act (30 ILCS 705/4(b)(2)) and is intended to describe the progress of the project and
the expenditure of the loan funds related thereto.

' The loan recipient is in compliance with all Standard and_S_peciaI Conditions of the Loan Agreement
and any subsequent Amendments executed for this loan project.

No refunds, rebates, or credits have been received by the loan recipient.

The loan recipient is in compliance with the wage rate requirements established in rules issued by the
U.S. Department of Labor to implement the Davis-Bacon Wage Act and other related acts (29 CFR
Parts 1, 3, and 5). Certified payroll records for the time period covered by the submitted
invoices are being maintained and are available for review.

If this disbursement contains construction costs, the lllinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative Periodic
Report is included with this request. Only applies to loans issued since May 8, 2020.

Engineering charges have been reviewed, and are reasonable, supported, and separated with
documentation and in accordance with the approved engineering contract. The loan recipient
acknowledges that no construction observation charges after the approved final completion
date are eligible for loan reimbursement.

Each prime contractor has current and appropriate insurance coverage including workman's
compensation, public liability and property damage, fire, and extended coverage including "All Risk"
type of Builder's Risk Insurance.

Flood insurance has been acquired and maintained on eligible insurable structures under construction

pursuant to the National Flood Insurance Act of 1988, as amended; or official exclusion from flood
‘ insurance requirements has been received from the Federal Emergency Management Agency; or
there are no insurable structures located within a flood plain.

‘|:| This is a first or final disbursement request and the additional checklist has been completed and
submitted.

Please complete, print, sign, scan, and email to EPA.LoanMgmt@illinois.gov

| hereby certify that this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and
accurate request for disbursement, that it is made in accordance with the conditions of the loan for the
project, and that | am authorized to request disbursement on behalf of the borrower.

Lisa Banovetz Finance Director

Authori jed Representatlvé (F’nn_ted Name) Title
7
{ [ g&( 7\ ) l/V\/ 12/13/2023
X Signature ~ Date
al
Rev. 3/2021 Request for Loan Disbursement
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SUMMARY SHEET
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER: City of Crest Hill, lllinois PROJECT: East WRF Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. CONTRACT: 1-2022

FOR PERIOD ENDING: 11/30/2023 PAYMENT APPLICATION DATE: 10/31/2023

PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 17

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4.930,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $19,558.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $0
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $4,949,558.00

WORK PERFORMED

COST OF WORK COMPLETED $4,685,686.64
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $4,685,686.64
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $247,477.90
SUBTOTAL $4,438208.74_
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 5(4,404,868.41)
AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $33,340.33

CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress
payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Ccntract have been applied on account to
discharge CONTRACTOR’s legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER
indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by
this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

X Required lien waivers attached.
Dated 11/30/2023 Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR
//’7 e
By VR st R AP el
e (Authorized=8ignature)
;/ - ¢
B‘y/ Dbl M e
(Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommenced.

,’ e
Dated Iz,//s! A¥25 smmgsy:lys,mo@
oy RSN

(Authorized Signature)

By /’/}1:’// NA iy’ / Tl
(Print Name)

Initials\F\JACOB\CREST HILLYPAY REQUEST FORMPAY REQEUST SUMMARY SHEET APP#°€ DOCX\120623

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20 AP5
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 17 WBCI Invoice No 11 23 553 17

TO OWNER: City of Crest Hill
20600 City Center Blvd.

Crest Hill, lllinois 60403
FROM CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. ; PO Box 1366; Peoria, IL. 61654
From: Jacob Lee Ph 309.688.0416; Fax 309.688.0891

Engineer: Strand Associates, Inc., 910 West Wingra Drive, Madison WI 53715
Att'n: Tim Juskiewicz Ph 608.251.4843 Fax: 508.251.8655

CONTRACT FOR: General

PROJECT: East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Project No.

For Work accomplished through the date of: November 30, 2023

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1.0riginal Contract Price : .. ..... ... ... s i e 4,930,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+0r-) c.occocceccvee. ciiiiienenn 19,56568.00
3. Current contract Price (1plus2)...... ... Sy S 4,949,558.00
4. Total completed and stored todater..........cccccceceec.. 4,685,686.64
5. Retainage ( per agreement ).
B.5% v e (247,477.90)
b. 5% % of Stored Material.........
Total Retainage (LIN@5a +5b ) . ... .ottt ie e s s s (247,477.90)
6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4minus 5 ). .. ... oo i il 4,438,208.74
7. Less previous Application for Payments:. . .. ... .. i e s
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) (4,404,868.41)
8.DUE THIS APPLICATION (BMINUS 7 ) .. ..vcivnnrnnnnnsnneannnnnnnns RIS i e Bppp— | 33,340.33 |

CONTRACTOR'S Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on

account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full all oblications

of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payments numbered 1

through 16 inclusive; (2) title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all

liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by Bond acceptable to OWNER

indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered

by this application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is

defined in the Contract Documents
/. =
Dated November 30, 2023 PER. TO: November 30, 2023 By: _/_ /_W 7 =
JCONTRACTOR By: Wcoountant
Required lien waivers attached.
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATI is recommended

Dated: STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY:
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 17 PER.TO: November 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: Novel ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQO
TADORK: 1 - T AL IO e >

6 General Conditions ) 0.00 94.95%

7. Bond and Insurance Williams Brothers Const. inc. 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

8 Submittal Exchange Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

9 Mobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100% 0,00 0.00
10 Demobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 75% 5,000.00 0.00
11 General Overhead and Profit Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 411,800.49 392,510.88 4.118.00 396,628.88 96% 15.171.61 15,763.68
12 | Div. #2 Existing Conditions
13 Sheet 16
14 Demolition L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,985.00 36,985.00 36,985.00 100% 0.00 0.00
15 Sheet 25
16 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 34,190.00 34,190.00 34,190.00 100% 0.00 0.00
17 Sheet 28
18 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1.970.00 1,970.00 1,970.00 100% 0.00 197.00
19 Sheet 29
20 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 10,975.00 10,975.00 10,975.00 100% 0.00 0.00
21 Sheet 05-D1.01
22 Site Demo L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 7,927.00 7,927.00 7,927.00 100% 0.00 0.00
23| Div. #3 Concrete
24 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
25 Rebar M |Hamis 34,941.47 34,941.47 34,941.47 100% 0.00 3.494.15
26 Rebar L |Mid-State 18,928.95 18,928.95 18,928.95 100% 0.00 0.00
27 Walls M | Ozinga/Narvick 16,302.40 16,302.40 16,302.40 100% 0.00 1,630.24
28 Walls L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 134,708.00 134,708.00 134,708.00 100% 0.00 0.00
29 Base Slabs M | Ozinga 11,036.55 11,036.55 11,036.55 100% 0.00 1,103.66
30 Basc Slabs L | williams Brothers Const Inc. 22,017.00 22.017.00 22,017.00 100% 0.00 0.00
31 Suspended Slab on Grade M | Ozinga 1,835.40 1,835.40 1,835.40 100% 0.00 183.54
32 Suspended Slab on Grade L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,626.00 21,626.00 21,626.00 100% . 0.00 2,162.60
33 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
34 Rebar M |Harris 5,662.93 5,662.93 5,662.93 100% 0.00 566.29
35 Rebar L | Mid-State 3.067.79 3,067.79 3.067.79 100% 0,00 0.00
36 Walls M | Ozinga 1,952.70 1,952.70 1,852.70 100% 0.00 195.27
37 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 16,628.50 16,628.50 16,628.50 100% 0.00 0.00
38 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 2,310.35 2,310.35 2,310.35 100% 0.00 231.04
39 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 5,533.25 5,533.25 5.533.25 100% 0.00 0.00
40 Slab on Grade-Stairs M |Ozinga 67.85 67.85 67.85 100% 0.00 6.79
41 Slab on Grade-Stairs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 377.25 377.25 377.26 100% 0.00 37.73
42 Suspended Slab on Grade M | Ozinga 119.60 119.60 119.60 100% 0.00 11.96
43 Suspended Slab on Grade L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1.529.75 1,529.75 1,629.75 100% 0.00 152.98
44 Sludge Tank
45 Rebar M | Harrs 11,783.05 11,783.05 11,783.05 100% 0.00 1,178.31
46 Rebar L | Mid-State 6,383.26 6,383.26 6.383.26 100% 0.00 638.33
47 Walls M |Ozinga 7,748.70 7.748.70 7.748.70 100% 0.00 774.87
48 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,254.00 36,254.00 36,254.00 100% 0.00 3,625.40
49 Base Slabs M | Ozinga 7,530.20 7,530.20 7.530.20 100% 0.00 753.02
50 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,629.75 21,629.75 21,629.75 100% 0,00 2.162.98
51| Div. #5 Metals
52 Misc. Metals M | Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc. 11,930.00 11,930.00 11,930.00 100% 0.00 1,193.00
53 Misc. Metals L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,360.00 1,360.00 1,360.00 100% 0.00 0.00
54 Aluminum Handrails M | Golden Railings 9,750.00 9.750.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 487.50
55 Aluminum Handrails L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 15,840.00 15,840.00 15,840.00 100% 0.00 0.00
56 | Div. #6 Woods and Plastics
57 Fiberglass Fabrications & Grating M |Mona Composites 15,460.00 15,460.00 15,460.00 100% 0.00 1,546.00
58 Fiberglass Fabrications L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 8,800.00 8.800.00 8.800.00 100% 0.00 880.00
59 FRP Chemical Tank M | Plas-Tanks Industries 45,067.00 45,067.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 2.253.35
60 FRP Chemical Tank L |G.A.Rich & Sons 4,500.00 3,825.00 675.00 4,500.00 100% 0.00 225.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Applicalion No.
APPL. DATE:

17
November 30, 2023

PER. TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO

November 30, 2023

62 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
63099100 Painting M | RP Coatings 200.00 200.00 200.00 100% 0.00 10.00
64099100 Painting L |RP Coatings 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
65 CP Removal Buildi
66 | 099635 Chemical R t Coating M | RP Coatings 5,000.00 5,000,00 5,000,00 100% 0.00 250.00
67 | 099635 Chemical Resistant Coating L |RP Coatings 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00 100% 0,00 530.00
68 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
69099100 Painting M | RP Coalings 760.00 760.00 760.00 100% 0.00 38.00
70|099100 Painting L |RP Coatings 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100% 0.00 300.00
71 Sludge Storage Tank #4
72|099100 Painting M | RP Coatings 300.00 300.00 300.00 100% 0.00 15.00
73 /099100 Rainting L |RP Coalings 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 150.00
74 Diversion Structure Manhole
75|098821 Manhole Lining M |RP Coatings 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
76 /098821 Manhole Lining L |RP Coatings 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,000,00 0.00
77 | Div. #10 Information Specialties
78 Fire Extinguishers M | Willlams Brothers Const. Inc. 120.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 100% 0.00 12.00
79 Fire Extinguishers L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 30.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 100% 0.00 3.00
80 Plastic & Metal Signs M | Zendavor 811.27 684.95 126.32 811.27 100% 0.00 0.00
81 Plastic & Metal Signs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 90.00 0.00 0.00 0% 90.00 0.00
82 | Div. #13 Special Construction
83 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building M | Metropolitan Pump Company 378,263.00 373,263.00 373,263.00 98% 5,000.00 18,663.15
84 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building L | williams Brothers Const. Inc, 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 100% 0.00 1,050.00
85 | Div. #26 Efectrical -
86 Collection System Diversion Structure Control Panel Energenecs 31,940.00 31,940.00 31,940.00 100% 0.00 2,372.30
87 Instruments (ISO Flowmeterand Vega Puls Radar) Energenecs 12,195.00 12,195.00 12,195.00 100% 0.00 0.00
88 SCADA Integration Programming Energenecs 11,035,00 3,310.50 3,310.50 30% 7,724.50 0.00
89 O&M, Slart Up, Training Energenecs 6,130.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,130.00 0.00
90 Project Initiation Concentric Integration 2,450.00 247.50 247.50 10% 2,202.50 24.75
91 Project Management Concentric Integration 40,380.00 34,451.25 34,451.25 85% 5,928.75 3,445.13
92 Control Panel Design Concenlric Integration 38,300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,300.00 0.00
93 PLC. OIT & SCADA Frogramming Concentric Integration 40,210.00 2,405.00 2,405.00 6% 37,805.00 240.50
94 O&M Drawings Concentric Integration 4,320.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,320.00 0.00
95 Enhancement Time Concentric Integration 37.270.00 725.00 725.00 2% 36,545.00 72.50
96 Control and instrumentation Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
97 Motor Control Centers/VFDs Concentric Integration 74,127.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 94% 4,127.00 7,000.00
98 Equipment Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
99 Control Panels Concentric Integration 23,144.00 23,144.00 23,144.00 100% 0.00 2,314.40
100 Instrumentation Concentric Integration 13,399.00 4,827.00 4,827.00 36% 8,572.00 482.70
101 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
102 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 15,000.00 156,000.00 100% 0.00 750.00
103 Electrical Demo L | Eliiot Electric 2.,500.00 2,500,00 2,500.00 100% 0.00 125.00
104 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 0.00 1,100.00
105 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 25.00
106 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
107 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 8,000.00 8,000.00 8.,000.00 100% 0.00 400.00
108 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 100% 0.00 450.00
109 Start Up L | Eliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 50.00
110 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
111 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
112 Electrical Demo L | Elliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 25,00
113 Electrical Install L | Eliot Electric 3.500.00 3,500.00 3,500,00 100% 0.00 175.00
114 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 25.00




Crest Hill WWTP

Page 3

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 17 PER.TO: November 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: November 30, 202 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
ORK COMPLETED 2| e
JESCRIPTION e | TOFINISH
115 Sludge Storage Tank Str. 25000
116 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
117 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 100% 0.00 275.00
118 Electrical Labor L |Eliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 25,00
119 Structure 98
120 Eleclrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 750.00
121 Electrical Install L |EHiot Electric 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 100% 0.00 1.200.00
122 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 50,00
123 Generator M | Elliot Electric 19,760.00 19,760.00 19,760.00 100% 0.00 988.00
124 Generator L |Eliot Electric 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 100% 0.00 625.00
125 Site-Handholes M | Eliot Electric 1,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 50.00
126 Site-Handholes L |Eliot Electric 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
127 Site-Poles/Feeders M | Elliot Electric 14,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 89% 1,500.00 625.00
128 Site-Poles/Feeders L |Elliot Electric 23,000.00 17,250.00 17,250.00 75% 5,750.00 862.50
129 Lighting Protection M | Elliot Electric 11,180.00 11,180.00 11,180.00 100% 0.00 559.00
130 Lighting Protection L | Elliot Electric 12,500.00 10,625.00 10,625.00 85% 1,875.00 531.25
131 Lighting M | Elliot Electric. 6,500.00 6,500.00 6.500.00 100% 0.00 325.00
132 Lighting L |Eliot Electric 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100% 0.00 600.00
133 Fire Alarm M | Elliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 25.00
134 Fire Alarm L | Eliot Electric 3,500.00 3.500.00 3.500.00 100% 0.00 175.00
135 Arc Flash System M | Elliot Electric 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,500.00 0.00
136 Arc Flash Labels L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
137 Supervision L |Elliot Electric 46,000.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 93% 3,000.00 2,150.00
138 Misc Job Expenses M | Elliot Electric 13,460.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 98% 260.00 660.00
139 Office L |Elliot Electric 10,000.00 9.300.00 9,300.00 93% 700.00 465.00
140 | Div. #31 Earthwork
141 Mobilization, Demobilization and Supervisor L |Concord Fxcavating 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 100% 0.00 550.00
142 Silt Fence L |Concord Exc ing 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 150.00
143 Site Grading L |Concord Excavating 43,000.00 43,000,00 43,000,060 100% 0.00 2,150.00
144 Oxidation Ditch Excavalion L |Concord Excavating 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 0.00 1,100.00
145 Oxidation Ditch Backfill L |Concord Excavating 27,000.00 27.000.00 27,000.00 100% 0.00 1,350.00
146 Storage Tank Excavation L |Concord Excavating 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 100% 0,00 1,050.00
147 Storage Tank Backfill L |Concord Excavating 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 250.00
148 Chemcial Tank Excavation L |Concord Excavaling 8,000.00 8,000.00 8.000.00 100% 0.00 #400.00
148 Chemcial Tank Backfill L |Concord Excavaling 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 250.00
150 Spoils Offsile L [C d Excavating 26,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 100% 0.00 1,300.00
151 | Div. #32 Exterior Improvements
152 Paving M | Glander Paving 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 100% 0.00 1,900.00
153 Paving L |Glander Paving 31,000,00 31,000.00 31,000.00 100% 0.00 3,100.00
154 Sidewalks M |Ozinga 2,976.00 2,976.00 2,976.00 100% 0.00 297.60
155 Sidewalks L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 4,013.00 4,013.00 4,013.00 100% 0.00 401.30
156 Seeding M/L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1.200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 100% 0.00 120.00
157 | Div. #33 Utilities
158 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank M | Cady Aquastore 321,000.00 321,000.00 321,000.00 100% 0.00 32,100.00
159 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank L |Cady Aquastore 132,000.00 132,000.00 132,000.00 100% 0.00 13,200.00
160 Start-Up & Owner Training L |Cady Aquastore 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
161 Bypass Pumping L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
162 Overhead and Profit G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 126.100.00 118,534.00 7,566.00 126,100.00 100% 0.00 6,305.00
163 Mobilization G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 1.500.00
164 Site Proc Piping PRC L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 100% 0.00 900.00
165 Site Proc Piping PRC M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.200.00 100% 0.00 60.00
166 Cutting & Capping L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 750.00
167 Cutting & Capping M | G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7.000.00 7,000.00 7.000.00 100% 0.00 350.00
168 Site Process Piping Storm L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 100% 0.00 600.00
169 Site Process Piping Storm M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,900.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 100% 0.00 195.00
170 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,000.00 12,350.00 650.00 13,000.00 100% 0.00 650.00
171 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11,300.00 11,300.00 11,300.00 100% 0.00 565.00
172 Site DIP NPW L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 100% 0.00 375.00
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Applbéiim No.
APPL. DATE:

17
November 30, 2023
TH::

PER. TO:

RRC_H!TEC‘I"S PROJECT NO.:

November 30, 2023

0 S

SCRIPTIO 2 : ED ; P
173 Site DIP NPW M | G./ARich & Song, Inc 2,000.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
174 Site DIP Domestic L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 100% 0.00 375.00
175 Site DIP Domestic M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 100% 0.00 50.00
176 Site DIP Plant Inl L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 750.00
177 Site DIP Plant Inf M |G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100% 0.00 500.00
178 Site DIP RAS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 1,000.00
179 Site DIP RAS M | G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 1,000.00
180 Site DIP TDSL L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
181 Site DIP TDSL M | G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 1.500.00
182 Sile DIP SMD L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 100% 0.00 1,750.00
183 Site DIP SMD M |G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1.250.00
184 Site DIP SMS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 100% 0,00 1,750.00
185 Site DIP SMS M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00
186 Site DIP Drain Lines L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00
187 Site DIP Drain Lines M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00
188 | Div. #40 Process Interconnections
189 Oxidation Ditch bldg 4000
190 Sluice Gate 20" Opening M |RW Gate 17,990.00 17,990.00 17,860.00 100% 0.00 899.50
191 Sluice Gale 20" Op L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
192 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 840.00 840.00 100% 0.00 42.00
193 Sluice Gate 16" Opening M |RW Gale 16,590.00 16,590.00 16,590.00 100% 0.00 829,50
194 Slulce Gale 16" Opening L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 3.500.00 3,500.00 100% 0,00 0.00
195 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 840.00 840.00 100% 0.00 42.00
196 Weir Gate M |RW Gate 13,530.00 13,530.00 13,530.00 100% 0.00 676.50
197 Weir Gate L | williams Brothers Const. Inc, 3.500.00 1,750.00 1,750,00 3.500.00 ~100% 0.00 0.00
198 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 840.00 840.00 100% 0.00 42.00
199 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 750.00
200 Process Valves M |G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 50,000,00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 17 PLR. TO: November 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: November 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO
: UPTION Pl RED
201 Di fon Struct
202 Sluice Gate M |RW Gate 18,300.00 18.300.00 18,300.00 100% 0.00 915.00
203 Sluice Gate L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 3,500.00 3.500.00 100% 0.00 350.00
204 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 840.00 840.00 100% 0,00 42.00
205 Slide Gate M |RW Gate 18,080.00 18,080.00 18,080.00 100% 0.00 904.00
206 Slide Gate L |williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 350.00
207 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 840.00 840.00 100% 0.00 42.00
208 Portable Operator M |RW Gate 4,400.00 4,400.00 4.400.00 100% 0.00 220.00
209 Valves M |LAI 206,502.54 195,502.54 11,000.00 206,502.54 100% 0.00 10,325.13
210 Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11.000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 100% 0.00 550.00
211 Chemical Building Str. 8000
212 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,500.00 11,475.00 2,025,00 13,500.00 100% 0,00 675.00
213 Process Valves M | G.ARich & Sons, Inc 10,300.00 9,270.00 1,030.00 10,300.00 100% 0.00 515.00
214 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
215 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 39,000.00 39,000.00 39,000.00 100% 0.00 1,950.00
216 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000,00 100% 0.00 3,500,00
217 Sludge Storage Tank Str. 25000
218 Process Valves L |G.ARIch & Sons, Inc 38,000.00 30,000.00 38,000.00 100% 0.00 1,900.00
219 Process Valves M |G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 111,000.00 111,000.00 111,000.00 100% 0.00 5.550.00
220 | Div. #41 Material Pr ing and Handling Equij t
221 Davit Crane M [ Xylem 15,782.31 15,782.31 15,782.31 100% 0.00 789.12
222 Davit Crane L | williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,320.00 1,320.00 1,320.00 100% 0,00 132.00
223 | Div. #43 Process Gas and Liquid Handling, Purification, and Storage Eq
224 Sludge Loading Pump M | Boerger 86,795.00 86,795.00 86,795.00 100% 0.00 4,338.76
225 Sludge Loading Pump L |G ARich & Sans, Inc 2.200.00 2,200,00 2,200.00 100% 0.00 110.00
226 Start-Up & Owner Training M |Boerger 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
227 | Div. #46 Water and W Equip B -
228 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment M |Drydon 64,500.00 64,500.00 64,500.00 100% 0.00 6,450.00
229 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7.000.00 5,950.00 1,050.00 7.000.00 100% 0.00 350.00
230 Start-Up & Owner Training Drydon 1,000.00 0,00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
231 Project Inspection and Coaordination Perterson and Matz 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
232 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems M |Evoqua 55,800.00 55,800.00 55,800.00 100% 0.00 5.580.00
233 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
234 Starl-Up & Owner Training Evoqua 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 100% 0.00 620.00
235 Internal Recycle Pump M | Xylem 34,794.89 34,794.89 34,794.89 100% 0.00 1,739.74
236 Intemal Recycle Pump L [G.ARich & Sons, inc 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 100% 0.00 140,00
237 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,139.00 2.139.00 2,139.00 100% 0.00 106.95
238 Submersible Mixers M [ Xylem 84,876.34 84,876.34 84,876.34 100% 0.00 4,243.82
239 Submersible Mixers L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 150.00
240 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,840.00 2,840.00 2,840.00 100% 0.00 142.00
241 Anchor Bolts M | Xylem 1.538.46 1,538.46 1,538.46 100% 0.00 76.92
242 Freight Xylem 6,028.00 6,029.00 6,029.00 100% 0.00 301.45
243
244 Unit Prices
245| 312300 1 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Structures 550 CY x $70 38,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,500.00 0.00
246| 312300 2 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Utility Trencheg 20 CY x §70 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,400.00 0.00
247| 312300 3 Removal of Non-CCDD Material 20 Tons x $50 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0,00
248 | 312316.26 4 Rock Excavation for Structures and Roads 30 CY x $120 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 100% 0.00 360,00
249| 312316.26 5 Rock Excavation for Utility and Trenches 40CY x $120 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 100% 0.00 480.00
250
251
252
253
254 ||Totals 4.930,000.00 4.647.758.31 33,340.32 0.00 4.681,098.64 94.95% 248,901.36 247,018.10
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Crest Hill WWTP
CONTINUATION SHEET ApplicationNo. 17 PER. TO: November 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: November 30, 2023
R COIEREED 5
255 Change Orders

256 CcO#1 COR 01 (7.158.00) (7,158.00) (7,158.00] 100% 0.00 (715.80)
257 COR 02 (6,098.00) (6,098.00 (6.098.00) 100% 0.00 (609.80
258 COR 03 2,460.00 2.460.00 2.460.00 100% 0.00 246.00
259 COR 03R1 19,450.00 4,480.00 4,480.00 23% 14.970.00 448.00
260 COR 04 13,013.00 13,013.00 13,013.00 100% 0.00 1.301.30
261 COR 05 (2,109.00 (2.109.00) (2,109.00 100% 0.00 (210.50
262 0% 0.00
263 Total Change Orders 19,558.00 4,588.00 0.00 0.00 4.588.00 5.23 14,970.00 458.80
264 TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AM{___ 4,949,558.00 4,652,346.31 33.340.32 0.00 4,685,686.64 6.18 263.871.36]  247.477.90
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 17 PER.TO: November 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO
: RK COMPLET AL COMPL T
i ISH
265 |
266 Summary by Subcontract
267 Boerger LLC 88,795.00 88,795.00 0.00 0.00 88,795.00 100% 0.00 4,439.75
268 Cady Aquastore 455,000.00 455,000.00 0.00 0.00 455,000.00 100% 0.00 45,500.00
268 Concord Excavating 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.00 0.00 171,000.00 100% 0.00 8,550.00
270 Concentric Integration 273,600.00 135,799.75 0.00 0.00 135,799.75 50% 137,800.25 13,579.98
271 Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 65,500.00 100% 0.00 6,550.00
272 Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 284,315.00 1,000.00 0.00 285,315.00 95% 16,085.00 14,265.75
273 Energenecs 61,300.00 47,445.50 0.00 0.00 47,445.50 7% 13,854.50 2,372.30
274 Evogua Water Technologies 62,000.00 62,000.00 0.00 0.00 62,000.00 100% 0.00 6,200.00
275 Glander Paving Co. 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 100% 0.00 5,000.00
276 Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 487.50
277 Harris Rebar 52,387.45 52,387.45 0.00 0.00 52,387.45 100% 0.00 5,238.75
278 LAl Lid. 206,502.54 195,502.54 11,000.00 0.00 206,502.54 100% 0.00 10,325.13
279 Metropolitan Pump Co. 378,263.00 373,263.00 0.00 0.00 373,263.00 99% 5,000.00 18,663.15
280 Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 28,379.99 0.00 0.00 28,379.99 100% 0.01 638.33
281 Mona Composite 15,460.00 15,460.00 0.00 0.00 15,460.00 100% 0.00 1,546.00
282 Ozinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,879.756 51,879.75 0.00 0.00 51,879.756 100% 0.00 5,187.98
283 Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3.000.00
284 Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,067.00 45,067.00 0.00 0.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 2,253.35
285 Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 11,930.00 0.00 0.00 11.930.00 100% 0.00 1,193.00
286 G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 966,800.00 953,804.00 12,996.00 0.00 966.800.00 100% 0.00 48,340.00
287 RP Coatings 42,860.00 27,860.00 0.00 0.00 27,860.00 65% 15,000.00 1.393.00
288 RW Gate Company 93,090.00 93,090.00 0.00 0.00 93,090.00 100% 0.00 4,654.50
280 Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 148,000.00 0.00 0.00 148,000.00 100% 0.00 7.400.00
290 Zendaver Signs 811.27 684.95 126.32 0.00 811.27 100% 0.00 0.00
291 Williams Brothers Construction 1,339,781.99 1.256,432.38 7.218.00 0.00 1.263,650.38 94% 76.131.61 30,699.46
292 I'_TO@ 4,949,558.00 4,652,346.31 33,340.32 0.00 4,685,666.64 94.67% 263.871.36 247.477.90 I
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Partial WAIVER OF LIEN Application No. 17
STATE OF ILLINOIS}

} ss. November 30, 2023
bPEORIA COUNTY }

MTO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

i; WHEREAS, we the undersigned, WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. have been employed by
[City of Crest Hill to furnish labor and/or material for the building known as:

East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

ISituated on Lot 2250 N(_)rth Broadway Street

: Crest Hill, IL 60403

|in the City of Crest Hill, County of Will and State of llinois.

|
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That the undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty Three Thousand

[and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do we hereby

| waive and release any and all lien or claim or right of lien on said above described building and premises

under "An Act to Revise the Law in Relation to Mechanic's Liens,"” approved May 18, 1903, in force July 1, 1903
[together with all amendments thereto and all the lien laws of the State of lllinois on account of labor or materials, or
|both, furnished by the undersigned to or on account of the said City of Crest Hill

for said building through November 30, 2023

GIVEN under our hands and sealed this day and year first above written.

WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. (SEAL)
||[Subscribed and sworn to before me this date

f Zzé;a (P oottt By: /,,/z/ - (SEAL)
tary Public ' Jacob L%W ant

§ “OFFICIAL SEAL’ { -

‘ LISA A. MUNSTEDT 1 .

Notary Pubiic, State of Illinois
b My Commission Expires 03-10-2026

[ —

| Three Hundred Forty and 33/100 $33,340.33 Dollars,
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Project: Crest Hill Amounts requested on our Application No, 15

Scheduled Previously netamount | [ | | Totalwaivers |  additional | Waiver
Vendor eamed {WiAppl # 10 |wiAppl# 11 _|wiAppl# 12 |wiAppl#13 |wiAppl#14 |  submited |  waiverdue | attached note “

Project: Crest Hill Amounts requested on our Application No. 15

Scheduled Previously net amount Total waivers additional | Waiver
Vendor Value Compt to date retention eamed wiAppl # 10 |w/Appl# 11 |w/Appt# 12 |w/Appl#13 |w/Appl # 14 submitted waiver due attached note

Boerger LLC 88,795.00 88,795.00 8,879.50 79.915.50 78,115.50 1,800.00 6,239.75

Cady Aquaslora 455,000.00 453,000.00 45,300.00 407,700.00 0.00 407,700.00 61,155.00

Concord Excavating 171,000.00 163,870.00 16,387.00 147,483.00| 21,555.00 36,675.00 114.867.00 32,616.00 46,496.00

IConcentn'c Integration 273,600.00 135,799.75 13,579.98 122,219.78| 1.536.75 24,475.05 46,476.92 75,740.86 75,740.84

Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 6,450.00 58.050.00 58,050.00 0.00

Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 280,690.00 28,069.00 252,621.00 1,800.00 23,400.00 72,225.00 115,837.00 228,437.00 24,184.00 45,628.50

Energenecs 61,300.00 47,445.50 4,744.55 42,700.95 42,701.40 42,701.40 (0.45) 2,372.30

Evogua Waler Technologies 62,000.00 55,800.00 5,580.00 50,220.00 58,900.00 (8.680.00

Glander Paving Co 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 31,086.00

Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 975.00 8,775.00 8,775.00 0.00

Harris Rebar 52,387.45 52,387.45 5,238.75 47,148.71 1,962.90 52,387.45 54,350.35 (7,201.65, Final on 16

LAI, Ltd. 206,502.54 195,502.54 19,550.25 175,952,29| 70,920.00 5,580.00 174,600.00 1,352.29 9,775.13

Mat litan Pump Co. 378,263.00 373,263.00 37,326.30 335,936.70 335,936.70 335,936.70 0.00

Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 28,379.99 2,838.00 25,542.00| 16,000.00 27,800.00 (2,258.00

Mena Ce it 15,460.00 15,460.00 1,546.00 13,914.00 998.00 12.915.00] Paid 11/27/2023

QOzinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,878.75 51,879.75 5,187.98 46,691.78 4,099.50 3,203.50 26,871.00 59,873.75 (13,281.98,

Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,000.00 27,000.00| 13,500.00 13,500.00 27,000.00 0.00

Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,087.00 45,067.00 4,506.70 40,560.30 40,560.30 40,560.30 0.00 2,253.35

Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 11,930,00 1,193.00 10,737.00 2,943.00 7.794.00] Paid 11/10/2023

G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 566,800.00 906,823.00 90,6682.30 816,140.70| 58,323.60 83,826.00 54,495.00 35,774.10 489,800.70 326,340.00 352,612.18

RP Coatings 42,860.00 27,860.00 2,786.00 25,074.00 14,040.00 14.040.00 11,034.00 14,040.00

RW Gate Company 93,090,00 88,890.00 8,889.00 80,001.00| 10,098.00 10,098.00 82.323.00 (2,322.00

Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 130,507.20 13,050.72 117,456.48 117.456.48 0.00

|zendaver Signs __ 811,27 68495] 5850 ...616.48 T esof |



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLATIM 3173553

State of :“Miédh& )

)ss
County of (_avVvé¥ )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Boerger LLC has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (ths "Project"”) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
One thousand eight hundred dollars and no cents $1,800.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter zmended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

2" -
Given under our hand and seal this day of ovew , 2023 .

State of ;)!ﬂ€5d7L‘L*
County of ’ww&r

fore,me this W 17-’/ 20223

Subscribed and sworn to before

U

\Notarerublic

DANIEL P BUVARP

Minnesota
My Commission Expires
Jan 31, 2025




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3173553

State of WMVZ&S&"L"- )

)ss
County of C:l%VVQI’ )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Boerger LLC has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/cr materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and svpecifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project"™) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give ard
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideraticn of
*4* thousand *439* dollars and 75 cenls $4,L39.75
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release: T
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the ex-ent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

= A/é
Given under our hand and seal this é; day of 0M€ux_ 2~ P 20223 .

State of /A ;‘{/f%e5ﬂ7lzL
County of (71 ,yey

Subscribed and sworn to before me this f"J(] /2 b{/ C{; ZOZ?)
NP PO
405{/7}715 _,// //0/3?(_1@/@ \

Notary Public

L o o ]

\
\
é



PARTTAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3172553

state o JLAANOGS )

County of% \/-aa l../t... )} .

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Cady Aquastore . has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project”) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*61* thousand *155* dollars and no centis $61,155.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Tllinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act 1s applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

A
Given under our hand and seal this 8 day of , ZO/L%.

7 Cady Aguastore
OFFICIAL SEAL
Koyt B oy ﬁw\/\\a@m(
Mngwwi P?wscx.p frm OF ILLINOIS o
ly Commission res August 15, 2026 v\‘ (/ g\ H-hﬂf %
Title: C ‘e V\ b.e'/ O %

State of L l\mO\ g
County of |MAVLAA_

Subsgribed and sworn to before me this M\/Qmwr %;rm! a\oa%




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3165553

State ofy é ! !lf_“ﬂls )
) ss
County of ‘,’ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Concord Excavating Enterprises has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*7* thousand *830* dollars and no cents $7,€30.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
{b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act 1s applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this @ day of/zﬁb. , 20 /Z3

avating _En prises

Concord

State of /m'ILAAJGIS

County of WU
n to before me thisw ;&ﬁ

Notary PUb1ZC

Subscribe

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA M FUNKE-KLI _
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
WILL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/09/2024




PARTTAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3165553

State OWA&!C—’ )
)ss
County of W/ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Concord Excavating Enterprises has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project"™) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorizecd to give ard
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Fayment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*38* thousand *666* dollars and no cents $38,666.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this ﬁ day of Zi@/f;gég / ¢ 20&3
Coqcoﬁt%rlses

Tltle |

to before me this Lﬂ/gédh@(‘/%oyzﬁéd Aok

State of

County of )1/,7,//

Subscribe

LA

“ANotary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL .
LISA M FUNKE-KLIMASARA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

WILL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/08/2024




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3192553

State of l” | n() (r$ )
) ss
County of /44Cl£45f7fzy )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Concentric Integration has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project™) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideratZon oZ
*75% thousand *740* dollars and 84 cents $75,740.84
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Tllinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, tc the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

- L 4
Given under our hand and seal this i EHL day of V\J()V@ZYVTkD{if/ ' 206;E3.

Con9enlrlc Integratlon

cc;/
,-/ ]

T:¢1s '—DP{?’L'{_:’J' §6GV@¥7¢VE{

State of {Qﬂ&;uuwép
County of _“YAy I;LW/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this %Wwé-« 30 2013

A sssearolf

Notary pubfic

OFFICIAL SEAL
SAMANTHA N JONES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

COMMISSION NO. 880639
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 02, 20627




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF GRUNDY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

§S

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

to furnish

WILLIAMS BROTHERS

Gty #

Escrow #

ELECTRIC

for the premises known as

of which

CREST HILL WRF

CITY OF CREST HILL

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

($ 45,628.50

Forty Five Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars & 50/100

is the owner.

) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of ILLINOIS,
relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on

the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become

due from the owner, on account of all labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE November 28, 2023

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

* Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both oral and writt¢q fto the contract.

COMPANY NAME ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC

ADDRESM PO BOX 245 COAL CITY, IL 60416

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF GRUNDY
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

of

& CONTRACTOR'S AF‘T:,IDAVIT

The undersigned LYNDSAY MILLS being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he or she [s PRESIDENT
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC who is the
contractor fumishing ELECTRIC

located at

2250 N BROADWAY ST CREST HILL, IL 60403

work on the building

owned by

CITY OF CREST HILL

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $
prior to this payment.

$ 228,437.00

315,310.00

on which he has received payment of

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said

work and all parties having contracts or s
and the amount due or to become due to
according to plans and specifications:

ub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof
each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 15,000.00) 14,250.00 0.00 750.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 2,500.00 2,375.00 0.00 125.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 22,000.00 20,900.00 0.00 1,100.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 500.00 0.00 356.25 143.75
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 8,000.00] 7,600.00 0.00 400.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 9,000.00 8,550.00 0.00 450.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 1,000.00 0.00 950.00 50.00

otal Labor And Material Including Extras* To Complete 315,31 0.00] 228,437.001 45,628.501 41,244.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of

any kind done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE November 28, 2023

Subscribed and swomn before me this

28th

Signature;

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

WMW?)/ ‘

TORGO SOFTWARE www.TomoSoftware.com ©1996-2018 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

‘Notarytinois

. 78,2027



PARTTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3193553

State of ) {GCM@l\n )
)ss
County of OZCU.«L[‘Q‘&.. )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Energenecs has been emovloyed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including

both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications,
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

as may have beern

Located at Crest Hill, IL

, County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project™) of
which City of Crest Hill

is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideraticn of
*2* thousand *372* dollars and 30 cents $2,372.30
and other good and valuable considerations,
does hereby waive and release:

(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,

material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois

Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act 1is applicable.

This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this E?

day of W\go@nb@ ) 20973 .

Energenecs

S Ym:&c g%w&/{r
7116 ﬂﬁ@?? é)ﬂ-‘df

\

L
State of UOVSComs '
County of COraull e

Subscribed and sworn tc before me this c&q‘“-"d_aq c}\m&ucw\hup ‘;\0%3
< %

W?WA OLWMW‘””“'

tary \% -‘{ARY -" ”..
ST MR Y
= ¢ -7 .2
= 5 FaT
= % O SSE
%55 PUB\ 3

v,

)E~OF‘Nv5Q°

ST



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3167553

State of =z )
}ss
County of Mool )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Glander Paving Co. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may havs been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*31* thousand *86* dollars and no cents $31,086.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

30"4‘ day of NO\/WW , 2022 .

Given under our hand and seal this

Glandegr Paving ng? n//ﬁ\\ﬁﬁ_ﬂ
By: ,}A«zﬂf / L/“le)
| S
Title: CHAD R. GLANDER-PRESIDENT
State of atc
County of Coele

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 56-’%,\ ),c_; /D"PNO\/WA’” /10915

Nf@ CZ@’?\:’ ;/7/). ;f‘“—’ﬂ)_wg,,__

“QFFICIAL SEAL”
DIANE M. GORDON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 07/‘21_/24‘_

Srorer




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3163553

State of 4\\(“& )
County of (:(Xﬂ&. iss

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, LAI, Ltd. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (inclucing
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have beer
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project™) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideraticn of
*9* thousand *775* dollars and 13 cents $9,775.13
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illincis relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act 1is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this (‘2‘ day of RMW ; 2023 .

State of )ﬁ\,\‘“\ﬁb

County of
Subscrlbed and s§orn to before me this Lﬂ_&[ﬂ_&_ﬁw‘\ff‘ 9033
" ar?’?’ET

MARY S HEALY
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Iilinois
My Commission Expires Jul 28, 2024




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3169553

State of ()lJ 1O
——— - )55
County of <$J TeC R ]

TC ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Constructior Inc to furnish labor and/or materiais inciluding all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs KRemvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, whc represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*2% thousand *253* dollars and 35 cents $2,253.35
and other good and valuablc considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of 1ien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warranLs due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above describcd premises; and
{(b) any and all claims or rights undér any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, zo the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as rescited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this d day cf No JCME?((__ , 2023 .

Plas-Tanks Tndustries Inc.

bys T<am d 4L . 79@,@\,(,&\

Title: A C.eo Ty SN ™M ANA GCR

State of { %! | I
County of A s

y ) . ’. VO{ )
{ /

Subscribed mn 7

Nefary“PubiYc




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3166553

State of T \lineis § )

)ss
County of Tozeuyel\ )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, G.A. Rich & Scns Inc. has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to Furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*151* thousand *291* dollars and 35 cents $151,291.35
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner con account of labor or services,
material, [Fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for Lhe above described premises; and
{b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to Lhe extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this\ﬁfé _ day of FlDVMN“DLY , 2013

G.A. Rich & Sons Inc.

By: lﬁm \ $g£}\§‘h%\\>bd\(\

Title: resideny \J

state of T]hineis
County of TarewieM

Subscribed and sworn to before me this rd 2072

~ Totary p#élgc' \ —
—

OFFICIAL SEAL

BRITTANY J LAPE

i- NQFARY. PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
TAZEWELL COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/10/2027




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3166553

State of T \linoiS )

)ss
County of Jozemdell )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, G.A. Rich & Sons Inc. has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst 111l Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "ProZect") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*201* thousand *320* dollars and 83 cents $201,320.83
and other good and valuable considerations, the recesipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds ox
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
{(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recized
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 3{@ ~ day of r&huuvﬂgur , 2073 .

G.A. Rich & Sons Inc.

By:

Title: _?f_g,sidm-‘v ».

state of Lllinois.

County of lazganed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Ed dma g-@ h\b&m‘lojs_

A XL

3 OFFICIAL SEAL
BRITTANY J LAPE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
YAZEWELL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/10/2027




PARTIAL, WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3175553

State of ‘k )

. )ss
County of pA‘l(i“ﬂ!!‘ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, RP Coatings, Inc. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (inclucing
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have beer
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and droject known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give ard
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Fourteen thousand forty dollars and no cents $14,040.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illincis relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this Z day of Nov 3 2023 .

EREMIA

RP Coatings, Inc

By:

Title: l/7°

State of ‘L .

County of n ﬂ(!ﬁilS[![l
to before me this I\)OV 2 'l 2023




q Strand Associates, Inc. | ;
~ A 1170 South Houbolt Road nvoice
AR Joliet, IL 60431

STRAND (815) 744-4200

ASSOCIATES®

_ _ December 13, 2023
Blaine Kline Project No: 3894.038

City of Crest Hill Invoice No: 0205270
2090 Oakland Avenue

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Project: 3894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract

Administration
Description of Work: Project Coordination, Reviewing Pay Apps, Disbursement Requests, Performing
Construction Observation, and Partial Utilization Walkthrough

Professional Services from November 1, 2023 through November 30, 2023

Total Earned 173,870.00
Previous Fee Billing 171,470.00
Current Fee Billing 2,400.00
Total this Project $2,400.00
Contract Amount 204,500.00
Total Billings to Date 173,870.00
Project: 3894.040 East STP P Improvements RPR
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
ENGINEER
2.00 185.10 370.20
15.75 144.81 2,280.76
6.25 119.65 747.81
TECHNICIAN
3.00 165.65 496.95
ADMINISTRATIVE
.50 113.95 56.98
27.50 3,952.70
Total Labor 3,952.70
TERMS: Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice. Page 1 of 2

Please Remit Payment To: Strand Associates, Inc. 910 West Wingra Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53715 608-251-4843



Project 3894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract Invoice 0205270

Expenses
Mileage 28.60
Computer 179.70
Total Expenses 208.30
Total this Project $4,161.00
Contract Amount 158,400.00
Total Billings to Date 106,397.24
Total this Invoice $6,561.00
TERMS: Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice. Page 2 of 2

Please Remit Payment To: Strand Associates, Inc. 910 West Wingra Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53715 608-251-4843



Expenses Posted in Period from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

uonoallo)
1di1sdeya

_ 949 Trvl Meals Bus Meals Oth Other
Project Client Project Name Date miles Mile Amt  Amount & Ent Code Amt Business Reason & Description Totals
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 11/02/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘trave ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 11/30/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
Totals: 30.00  $21.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.45
Page 1 of 2 Employee : Thad Kreitz - JO Emp #: 6007



Expenses Posted in Period from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

949 Trvl Meals Bus Meals Oth Other

uonoallo)
1di1sdeya

Project Client Project Name Date miles Mile Amt  Amount & Ent Code Amt Business Reason & Description Totals
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements 11/21/23‘ 10.00‘ S ‘ $7.15 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘CPR pump start-up - East STP back to office $7.15 ‘ ‘ ]
Totals: 10.00 $7.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.15

Page 2 of 2 Employee : Dominic Gattone - JO Emp #: 7236



Computer Billing from 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Sorted by Office, by Employee with Project Detail.

6007

6007
6029

6029
7236

7236
7254

7254

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

Kreitz, Thad

3894040
Billing Totals for Kreitz, Thad
Ott, Mike

3894040
Billing Totals for Ott, Mike
Gattone, Dominic

3894040
Billing Totals for Gattone, Dominic
Meilinger, Adria

3894040
Billing Totals for Meilinger, Adria

Billable Jobs

Projects: 3894.040

Total Billings

$11.96
$11.96

$8.98
$8.98

$151.72
$151.72

$7.04
$7.04

Page 1 of 1



Case #: 23-CTP-342394

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

10/26/2023 to 11/1/2023 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contractor Number Or FEIN NAPERVILLE IL 60564
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Naperville UV No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

pub“c BOdy Name —

Public Body Address
Naperville UV 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60564
000
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0



Name Last4SSN |Classificati | Address City Race |Ethnicity/G |V J |F|A |PhoneNumber
on

TRENT PLUXTON i7165 CARPENTE 11984 S ROCHELL white NHL m No Yes iNo No 8157519645
| RJ LYNNVILLE RD :EIL 61068
} SERGIO 6406 CEMENT 6214 BLACK PLAINFIEL other HL m No iYes Yes :No 8156306310
‘ AMARTINEZ MASON J HILL RIDGE DR :D IL 60586
PABLO RUIZ 1686 LABORER J {1103 HOWELL :AURORA [other HL m No :Yes No No 13317251215
% PL IL 60505
| DAVID 4471 CARPENTE 10108 BUTTON :HEBRON white NHL m No iYes :No No 8157035483
| GTONYAN RJ RD IL 60034

LUIS AZEPEDA 9054 LABORER J 515 MCCLURE ELGINIL other HL m No Yes Yes No 8474016934
| AVE 60123
| G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

| Name Mon [Tue Wed Thr |[Fri Sat Sun !Straight TotOT Dub TimiHourly [OT Dbl Gross  Net No
| Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
TRENT |P | 4.00| 0.00| 0.00] 4.00] 4.00| 0.00| 0.00] 1200/ 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00| 0.00 700.32| 1758.27
PLUXTO
; N
| NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| O.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
SERGIO |P 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 53.25 0.00] 0.00 426.00] 1980.40
AMARTI
NEZ
NP| 000} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0©.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.00 Health 17.33 Vacation 5.00 Training 1.26
pABLO |p | 8.00] 8.00} 5.50| 8.00; 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 29.50| 0.00 0.00 48.90 0.00] 0.00] 1442.55| 1356.50
RUIZ
NP{ 0.00| 0.00} 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Heaith 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
DAVID |p | 800| soo0f 5.50|8.00] 6.00] 0.00] 0.00f 3550 0.00 0.00 56.01 0.00| 0.00f 1988.35| 1317.84
GTONYA
N
NP| o.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80




LuUIS p | 800| 8.00| 5.50{ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 21.50| 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00] 0.00f 1083.60] 1359.64
AZEPEDA
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Dec 04, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-342399

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

11/2/2023 to 11/8/2023 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contractor Number Or FEIN NAPERVILLE IL 60564
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Naperville UV No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

Public Body Name Public Body Address

Naperville UV 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60564

000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0



Name LastdSSN | Classificati | Address City Race  Ethnicity G v F A PhoneNumber
on
TRENT PLUXTON (7165 CARPENTE 1984 S ROCHELL :white NHL m No :Yes No No 8157518645
RJ LYNNVILLE RD E IL 61068
PABLO RUIZ 1686 LABORER J 11103 HOWELL :AURORA other HL m No Yes :No No 3317251215
PL IL 60505
DAVID 4471 CARPENTE 10108 BUTTON :HEBRON iwhite NHL m No Yes iNo No 8157035483
GTONYAN RJ RD IL 60034
LUIS AZEPEDA 19054 LABORER J :515 MCCLURE :ELGINIL |other HL m No Yes :Yes {No 18474016934
AVE 60123 ] ]
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Jourmneyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Wed Thr

Sat

Tot OT

Name Mon |Tue Sun DubTim/Hourly 'OT Dbl [Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
TRENT |P | 0.00! 0.00{ 3.00] 2.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 5.00] 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00] 0.00 291.80} 1760.58
PLUXTO
N
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] o0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
PABLO P | 8.00| 0.00| 0.00] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 24.00| 0.00 0.00 48.90 0.00{ 0.00] 1173.60| 1444.10
RulZ
Np| 0.00| 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Heaith 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
pAviD |p | 0.00] 5.50{ 8.00{ 8.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 21.50| 0.00 0.00 56.01 0.00{ 0.00] 1204.21] 1383.54
GTONYA
N
NP| 0.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| O.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
LuIS P | 800| ss5o0| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 37.50| 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00] 0.00] 1890.00| 1359.63
AZEPEDA
NP} 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91




I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Dec 04, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-342402

linois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL. 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lilinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

11/9/2023 to 11/15/2023 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contractor Number Or FEIN NAPERVILLE IL 60564
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Naperville UV No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366

Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone Secondary Phone
3096880416

Public Body Name Public Body Address
Naperville UV 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60564
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0




Name Last4SSN Classificati ;Address City Race Ethnicity |G v J F A PhoneNumber
on
DANIEL LHARPERi2710 LABORER J (142 TERRY DR |SUGAR white NHL m No Yes iYes {No 6307779251
GROVE IL
60554
TRENT PLUXTON 7165 CARPENTE ;1984 S ROCHELL :white INHL m No Yes No No 18157519645
RJ LYNNVILLE RD iE IL 61068
SERGIO 6406 CEMENT 6214 BLACK PLAINFIEL {other HL m No Yes :Yes (No 8156306310
AMARTINEZ mason ) (HILLRIDGE DR D IL 60586
PABLO RUIZ 1686 LABORER J (1103 HOWELL AURORA iother HL m No Yes iNo No 13317251215
PL IL 60505
DAVID 4471 CARPENTE (10108 BUTTON HEBRON white NHL m No Yes |No No 8157035483
GTONYAN RJ RD IL 60034
LUIS AZEPEDA (9054 LABORER ) i515 MCCLURE ELGINIL other HL m No :Yes iYes iNo 8474016934
AVE 60123
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon {Tue [Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun |Straight {Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly ;OT Dbl Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k

DANIEL |p | 0.00] 8.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00] 0.00 403.20| 1464.53
LHARPER

NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

TRENT |p | 0.00{ 0.00| 4.00( 4.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00{ 0.00 466.88| 1758.27
PLUXTO

NP| 0.00] o0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00]{ 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80

SERGIO [P | 000| 0.00} 0.00| 0.00| 10.50( 0.00] 0.00 8.00f 2.50 0.00 53.25| 79.87( 0.00 625.68] 1784.40
AMARTI
NEZ

NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00|] 0.00( 0.00( 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.00 Health 17.33 Vacation 5.00 Training 1.26

paBLO |p | 000] soo] 5.00] 8.00] 10.50] 0.00] 0.00] 29.00] 250] o000 4890] 73.35] 0.00] 1601.47| 1562.02
RUIZ

NP| 000| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91




DAVID |P | 800| 8.00| 8.00] 8.00f 8.00| 0.00] 0.00f 40.00f 0.00 0.00 56.01 0.00f 0.00f 2240.40| 1465.71
GTONYA
N
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00; 0.00;{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
LuUIS P | 800/ 8.00f 8.00] 8.00|] 8.00| 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00[ 0.00] 2016.00] 1437.32
AZEPEDA
NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00( 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Dec 04, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-342404

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

11/16/2023 to 11/22/2023 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contractor Number Or FEIN NAPERVILLE IL 60564
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Naperville UV No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name ' Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

-i’ublic‘sc;&y Name Publchody Address

Naperville UV 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60564

000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0



Last4SSN

Chssificati

Address

ity” .

Race

PﬁbﬁéNumber

Ethnicity G v J

on
TRENT PLUXTON :7165 CARPENTE 1984 S ROCHELL :white NHL m No Yes [No No 8157519645

RJ LYNNVILLE RD :E IL 61068
DAVID 4471 CARPENTE {10108 BUTTON HEBRON iwhite NHL m No :Yes iNo No 18157035483
GTONYAN RJ RO IL 60034
LUIS AZEPEDA 9054 LABORER J 515 MCCLURE ELGINIL :other HL m No Yes Yes No 8474016934

AVE 60123
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Fri

Tot OT

Dub Tim

Hourly

oT

Name Mon {Tue [Wed [Thr Sat Sun Siraight Dbl :Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage :Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
TRENT |P | 4.00| 4.00] 3.00| 4.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 15.00] 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00{ 0.00 875.40| 1760.58
PLUXTO
N
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
pavib |p | 800] 800} 4.00] 8.00f 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 28.00] 0.00 0.00 56.01 0.00} 0.00] 1568.28| 1064.57
GTONYA
N
NP] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
LuiS p | soo| s.00| 4.00| 8.00] 8.00} 0.00f 0.00] 36.00f 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00] 0.00] 1814.40] 1313.03
AZEPEDA
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Dec 04, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-342409

llinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov ¢ Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

11/23/2023 to 11/29/2023 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contractor Number Or FEIN NAPERVILLE IL 60564
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Naperville UV No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
JackieM Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

PublicBody Name - Public Body Address

Naperville UV 3712 PLAINFIELD NAPERVILLE RD
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60564

000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0



City

Name LastdSSN | Classificati /Address ' Race Ethnicity |G v J F A PhoneNumber
on
TRENT PLUXTON :7165 CARPENTE 1984 S ROCHELL :white NHL m No :Yes No No 8157519645
RJ LYNNVILLE RD EIL61068
SERGIO 6406 CEMENT 16214 BLACK PLAINFIEL :other HL m No :iYes Yes No 8156306310
AMARTINEZ MAson j | HILL RIDGE DR ;D It 60586
DAVID 4471 CARPENTE 10108 BUTTON 'HEBRON iwhite NHL m No Yes No No 18157035483
GTONYAN RJ RD IL 60034
LUIS AZEPEDA 19054 LABORER } :515 MCCLURE ELGINIL other HL m No Yes .Yes iNo 8474016934
_______ AVE 60123
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon ‘Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight {Tot OT :Dub Tim:Hourly OT Dbl  Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
TRENT |P | 0.00{ 4.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 4.00f 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00{ 0.00 233.44| 1762.86
PLUXTO
N
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
SERGIO |P | 6.00] 8.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 14.00f 0.00 0.00 53.25 0.00] 0.00 745.50] 946.77
AMARTI
NEZ
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.00 Health 17.33 Vacation 5.00 Training 1.26
DAVID |P | 800| 8.00| 8.00j 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 24.00} 0.00 0.00 56.01 0.00] 0.00] 1344.24] 928.55
GTONYA
N
NpP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00y 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.76 Health 11.79 Vacation 1.50 Training 0.80
LuIS P | 8.00| 8.00| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 24.00{ 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00{ 0.00] 1209.60] 931.95
AZEPEDA
NP{ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91



1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Dec 04, 2023



CERTIFIED PAYROLL REPORT

CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS
COMPLETE MECHANICAL SERVICES INC 2551 DUKANE DR STE A2, ST CHARLES, IL 60174
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION
1 11/13/2023 Naperville UV Disinfection Improvements Springbrook, 3712 Plainfield-Naperville Rd, Naperville, IL 60565
NEONE DAY AND DATE
z?mMo&omo%ﬂmw bmmxmmm_? zlolz|e|9B WORK S M [T w T [F IS GROSS DEDUCTIONS NET WAGES PAID
EMPLOYEE M 24 W Wc W. w CLASSIFICATION ‘_._:N_ ._._}m_ 117 _ 11/8 — 11/9 | 1110] 11/41] TOTAL |RATE OF | AMOUNT FICA WITHHOLD STATE OTHER TOTAL FOR WEEK
@ip|a |8 HOURS WORKED DAILY HOURS PAY EARNED TAX DEDUCT
DANIEL J SEELEY 2 o
23507 W DUPAGE COURT | = -is|z Su T 0.00 000 | 12392 | 948 | 1760 | 620 446 | 37.74 86.18
PLAINFIELD, IL 60544 & s
358-70-6612 < T p) 2.00 61.96
MATTHEW P TIBERI N o
1415 SPRINCETONAVE  |& -|slz LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60005 |2 S
327-88-5835 - T 000 | 5425
RUBEN M VALENCIA 2 o
71 SONORA DR S -{slx LA T 0.00 000 | gap8s | 6433 | 10804 | 4204 | 3457 | 24898 591.90
MONTGOMERY, IL 60538 |3 S
349-64-8172 o T g8 |75 1550 | 54.25
ROBERT C PATRAS g o
6932 173RD PLACE g -lslz LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477 o S
334-76-6451 e T 0.00 54.25
DAVID KOLARIK g o
3306 VERONICA ST S -|s|z LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLANO, IL 60545 S S
355-76-7230 e T 0.00 | 54.25
KIRK S WOOD g o
545 S GAGE ST S -|s|z LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOMONAUK, IL 60552 S R
348-72-8393 e T 000 | 54.25
CHRISTOPHER A TERREL | o o
322 HILL AVE & Sslslz LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
N AURORA, IL 60542 m s
355-82-2503 ~ T 000 | 56.25
ALEXANDER R GARRETT | o
2045 MARLOWE BLVD m <|=|z AP I 0.00 000 1 25104 | 1691 | 1432 | 1108 | 1304 | 5532 165.72
ST CHARLES, IL 60174 = S
349-92-6063 T 8 800 | 2763
1. DATE OF HIRE
2 IDENTIFIED SECTION 3 RESIDENT TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) THIS PAGE 25.50
3. AFFIDAVIT FOR SECTION 3 NEW HIRES
W 4. STATUS TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) CHICAGO RESIDENT 0.00
7 5. GENDER
W 6. ETHNIC GROUP TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) NON-RESIDENT 0.00
|
CORRECT AMOUNT 118584 9072 139.96 5929 5207 34204 843.80
SUBMITTED AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DIFFERENCE 118584 9072 139.96 5929 5207 34204 843.80




STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: November 16, 2023

L Michael J. Wagner , President
(Name of signatory party) (Title)

Do hereby state:
(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc. on the Village of UV Disinfection Improve
project;
(Contractor) (Building or Work)

that during the payroll period commencing on 11/7/23

and ending on 11/13/23, all persons employed on said project have been paid the
full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly
or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either
directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A),
issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat.
948. 63 Stat. 108. 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat. 357: 40 U.S.C. 276c¢) and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under the contract required to be submitted
for the above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for
laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less that the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the
contract, that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or
mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of
Labor.

(4) That:
a. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO
APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
X In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid-to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be jade to appropriate programs for the benefits of such
employer, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

b. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_ Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic
hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

c. EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
REMARKS
NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

Michael J. Wagner, President

§&§\m\§\v

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS
MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND
SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




CERTIFIED PAYROLL REPORT

CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS
COMPLETE MECHANICAL SERVICES INC 2551 DUKANE DR STE A2, ST CHARLES, IL 60174
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION
2 11/20/2023 Naperville UV Disinfection Improvements Springbrook, 3712 Plainfield-Napervilie Rd, Naperville, IL 60565
ol To DAY AND DATE
Z>,mmm<000%._aw<mwm bmommw_m_)r ..Hr m =3 m m 0} WORK S __<_ T W _.d. F S GROSS DEDUCTIONS NET WAGES PAID
m_SU_..OC<mmm M o m Wo W. W CLASSIFICATION :30_ 11/20] 11/14 :\‘_m_ 11716 117171 11/18] TOTAL | RATE OF | AMOUNT FICA WITHHOLD STATE OTHER TOTAL FOR WEEK
w 3|52 HOURS WORKED DAILY Hours | PAaY | EARNED TAX DEDUCT
DANIEL J SEELEY 2 o
(¢
23507 W DUPAGE COURT | -l=lz su ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLAINFIELD, IL 60544 & S
358-70-6612 < T 000 | 61.96
MATTHEW P TIBER! N o
(=]
1415SPRINCETONAVE  I§ -|s|z LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60005 |€ S
327-88-5835 = T 0.00 | 54.25
RUBEN M VALENCIA o o
o
71 SONORA DR & -l=lz LA ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MONTGOMERY, IL 60538 |8 S
349-64-8172 © T 0.00 54.25
ROBERT C PATRAS Q o
(=)
6932 173RD PLACE g -ls|z LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477 o S
334-76-6451 2 T 0.00 54.25
DAVID KOLARIK 2 o
(=)
3306 VERONICA ST g -|=lz LA il 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLANO, IL 60545 2 S
365-76-7230 e T 000 | 5425
KIRK S WOOD @ o
o
545 S GAGE ST S -|=|z LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOMONAUK, IL 60552 e S
348.72-8393 2 T 000 | 54.25
CHRISTOPHER A TERREL | o o
(o)
322 HILL AVE S -|siz LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
N AURORA, IL 60542 g R
355-82-2503 ~ T 000 | 56.25
ALEXANDER R GARRETT | g o
N
2045 MARLOWE BLVD 8 <|s|z AP ! 000 | 000 § 690 | o000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 0.00
ST CHARLES, IL 60174 S S
349-92-6063 T 0.00 | 2763
1. DATE OF HIRE
2. IDENTIFIED SECTION 3 RESIDENT TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) THIS PAGE 0.00
3. AFFIDAVIT FOR SECTION 3 NEW HIRES
4. STATUS TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) CHICAGO RESIDENT 0.00
5. GENDER
6. ETHNIC GROUP TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) NON-RESIDENT 0.00
CORRECT AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBMITTED AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DIFFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: November 22, 2023

I, Michael J. Wagner » President
(Name of signatory party) (Title)

Do hereby state:
(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc. on the Village of UV Disinfection Improve
project;
(Contractor) (Building or Work)

that during the payroll period commencing on 11/14/23

and ending on 11/20/23, all persons employed on said project have been paid the
full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly
or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either
directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A),
issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat.
948. 63 Stat. 108. 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat, 357: 40 U.S.C. 276¢) and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under the contract required to be submitted
for the above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for
laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less that the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the
contract, that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or
mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of
Labor.

(4) That:
a. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO
APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
X In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be jade to appropriate programs for the benefits of such
employer, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

b. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_ Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic
hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

c. EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
REMARKS
NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

Michael J. Wagner, President

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS
MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND
SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




CERTIFIED PAYROLL REPORT

CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS
COMPLETE MECHANICAL SERVICES INC 2551 DUKANE DR STE A2, ST CHARLES, IL 60174
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION
3 11/27/2023 Naperville UV Disinfection Improvements Springbrook, 3712 Plainfield-Naperville Rd, Naperville, IL 60565
NAME, ADDRESS AND SOCIAL | » f o3 S P M% WORK S M _4d><_86 ﬂm F__IS GROSS DEDUCTIONS NET WAGES PAID
mmocmmw_.,%_,m__wmmm OF W 8 m g 3 E Jouassiricarion|  [t1rze] 7] 1i21] 11722] 11723] 11/24] 11725] TOTAL [RATE OF |AMOUNT[ .~ [witnHowo| e | oruer | TOTAL FOR WEEK
wla |6 HOURS WORKED DAILY HOURS PAY EARNED TAX DEDUCT
DANIEL J SEELEY 9 o
23507 W DUPAGE COURT (& slslz su T 000 | 000 f 540 | o000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 0.00
PLAINFIELD, IL 60544 & s . A . . . . .
358-70-6612 < T 0.00 61.96
MATTHEW P TIBERI N o
1415 SPRINCETONAVE  |§ -l=lz LA I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60005 |& s
327-88-5835 - T 0.00 54.25
RUBEN M VALENCIA Q o
71 SONORA DR S -l=|z LA I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MONTGOMERY, IL 60538 |8 s
349-64-8172 © T 0.00 54.25
ROBERT C PATRAS Q o
6932 173RD PLACE 8 -lslz LA il 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477 o s
334-76-6451 = T 0.00 54.25
DAVID KOLARIK Q o
3306 VERONICA ST S -|slz LA T 000 | 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLANO, IL 60545 < s . . . . 4 . .
356-76-7230 2 T 0.00 54.25
KIRK S WOOD 8 o
545 S GAGE ST g -islz LA T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOMONAUK, IL 60552 R s
348.72-8393 < T 000 | 54.25
CHRISTOPHER A TERREL @ o
322 HILL AVE & -lslz LA il 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
N AURORA, IL 60542 g s
355-82-2503 ™~ T 0.00 56.25
ALEXANDER R GARRETT | o
2045 MARLOWE BLVD g <=z AP i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ST CHARLES, IL 60174 < s
349-92-6063 T 0.00 27.63
1. DATE OF HIRE
2. IDENTIFIED SECTION 3 RESIDENT TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) THIS PAGE 0.00
3. AFFIDAVIT FOR SECTION 3 NEW HIRES
4, STATUS TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) CHICAGO RESIDENT 0.00
5. GENDER
6. ETHNIC GROUP TOTAL HRS. (COMBINED) NON-RESIDENT 0.00
CORRECT AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBMITTED AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DIFFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: November 30, 2023

I, Michael J. Wagner , President
(Name of signatory party) (Title)

Do hereby state:
(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc. on the Village of UV Disinfection Improve
project;
(Contractor) (Building or Work)

that during the payroll period commencing on 11/21/23

and ending on 11/27/23, all persons employed on said project have been paid the
full weekly wages ecarned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly
or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Complete Mechanical Services, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either
directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A),
issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat.
948. 63 Stat. 108. 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat. 357: 40 U.S.C. 276¢) and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under the contract required to be submitted
for the above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for
laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less that the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the
contract, that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or
mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of
Labor.

(4) That:
a. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO
APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
X In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be jade to appropriate programs for the benefits of such
employer, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

b. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_ Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less that the sum of the applicable basic
hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4 © below.

c. EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
REMARKS
NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

Michael J. Wagner, President

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS
MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND
SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/3/2023
Naperville, IL. 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, iL 61654 Payroll # 84
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 08/28 08/29 08/30 08/31 09/01 09/02 09/03 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00




Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/3/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 84

i, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That 1 pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 8/28/2023 and ending 9/3/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

-—-Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signhature

_ _Laureen Uraski, Admin_____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/10/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 85
--- Deductions -
Fed. Local
Sac Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 09/04 09/05 09/06 09/08 09/09 09/10 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00

No Local Tax Residents
Non Residents



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/10/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 85

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 9/4/2023 and ending 9/10/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

___taureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1
Job Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/17/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 86
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other  Check #
Class 09/11 09/12 09/13 09/15 09/16 09/17 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar  Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00
Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

Job Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/17/2023
Naperville, Il 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 86

, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 9/11/2023 and ending 9/17/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

--—-Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

__Laureen Uraski, Admin_____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1

lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/24/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 87
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 09/18 09/19 09/20 09/21 09/22 09/23 09/24 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 9/24/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 87

1, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That i pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 9/18/2023 and ending 9/24/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

_ Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Wiliful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
Job ntractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/1/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 88
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 09/25 09/26 09/27 09/28 09/29 09/30 10/01 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00




Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/1/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 88

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 9/25/2023 and ending 10/1/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S5.C. 276c¢), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
notless than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

_ Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/8/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 89
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 10/02 10/03 10/04 10/05 10/06 10/07 10/08 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/8/2023
Naperville, iL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 89

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 10/2/2023 and ending 10/8/2023, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on
behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and that
no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

__Laureen Uraski, Admin__
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/15/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroli # 90
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 10/09 10/10 10/11 10/12 10/13 10/14 10/15 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00




Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/15/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 90

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 10/9/2023 and ending 10/15/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title sighature

_ Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1
Job Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/22/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, {L 61654 Payroll # 91
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 10/16 10/17 10/18 10/19 10/20 10/21 10/22 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar  Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Jeremiah Reitz *¥*¥ **.5114 R: 4000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.000 45.250 181.00 174.58 0.00 V4650
2690 Hobson Road TEAMSTER / Teamster Group 5 +25.493FR 112.22 0.00
Downers Grove, IL 60516 Married 0 O: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1810.00 26.24 1407.36
(815)985-4228 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 40hrs 89.60 402.64
Hours Pay
Regular 4.000 181.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
4.000 181.00
No Local Tax Residents 4.00
Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob ntractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/22/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 91

l, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 10/16/2023 and ending 10/22/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c¢c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

_ Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/29/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 92
--- Deductions -
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 10/23 10/24 10/25 10/26 10/27 10/28 10/29 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Jeremiah Reitz *¥*%* **.5114 R: 0.000 0.000 3.000 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 3.000 45.250 135.75 174.58 0.00 V4673
2690 Hobson Road TEAMSTER / Teamster Group 5 +25.490FR 112.22 0.00
Downers Grove, L 60516 Married 0 O: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1810.00 26.25 1407.35
(815) 985-4228 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 40hrs 89.60 402.65
Hours Pay
Regular 3.000 135.75
Overtime 0.000 0.00
3.000 135.75
No Local Tax Residents 3.00

Non Residents

0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

Job Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 10/29/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 92

1, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 10/23/2023 and ending 10/29/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c¢), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

__Laureen Uraski, Admin___
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
Job Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/5/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 93
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 10/30 10/31 11/01 11/02 11/03 11/04 11/05 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00

Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/5/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 93

1, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 10/30/2023 and ending 11/5/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
notless than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

__tLaureen Uraski, Admin_____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/12/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 94
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 11/06 11/07 11/08 11/09 11/10 11/11 11/12 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Jeremiah Reitz ***_ ** 5114 R: 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.000 45250 90.50 17458 0.00 V4722
2690 Hobson Road TEAMSTER / Teamster Group 5 +25.490FR 112.22 0.00
Downers Grove, IL 60516 Married 0 O: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1810.00 26.25 1407.35
(815) 985-4228 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 40hrs 89.60 402.65
Hours Pay
Regular 2.000 90.50
Overtime 0.000 0.00
2.000 90.50
No Local Tax Residents 2.00

Non Residents

0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/12/2023
Naperville, iL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 94

i, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 11/6/2023 and ending 11/12/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signhature

__Laureen Uraski, Admin_____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1
lob Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/19/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, [L 61654 Payroll # 95
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 11/13  11/14 11/15 11/16 11/17 11/18 11/19 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Jeff Bissaillon *k¥_**.3632 R: 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 58.600 512.25 302.19 0.00 V4729
525 W. River OPERATOR / OPER ENG BLDG CLASS 1 +47.379FR 158.80 161.84
Bourbonnais, IL 60914 Married 1 0: 0000 0500 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.500 86.900 2561.25 37.14 1776.81
(815) 685-9031 WHITE Male Resident +47.379FR  42.5hrs  124.47 784.44
Matthew D. Gossett ***_*%.8031 R: 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 58.600 547.25
1489 Cornerstone Drive OPERATOR / OPER ENG BLDG CLASS 1 +47.379FR
Yorkville, IL 60560 Married 0 O: 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 0.500 86.500 2706.95
(630) 885-2150 WHITE Male Resident +47.379FR 42hrs
R: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 57.60 458.82 0.00 V4738
OPERATOR / OPER ENG BLDG CLASS 1 +0.000FR 167.83 159.96
O: 0.000 0500 0000 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 0500 115.200 2706.95 39.25 1747.10
+47.400FR 42hrs 133.99 959.85
Jesse ) Johnson **k*_*%.4176 R: 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 48.900 391.20 281.48 0.00 V4740
1652 Hilda Dr LABORERS / Laborer +34.530FR 121.27 73.35
Sandwich, IL 60548 Single 0 O: 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1956.00 28.36 1354.72
(815) 712-6902 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 40hrs 96.82 601.28
Jeremiah Reitz **%_%%¥.5114 R: 0.000 3.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.000 45.250 135.75 41393 0.00 V4746
2690 Hobson Road TEAMSTER / Teamster Group 5 +19.900FR 185.17 0.00
Downers Grove, IL 60516 Married 0 O: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2986.50 43.30 2196.27
(815) 985-4228 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 53hrs  147.83 790.23
Jacob Walton k%% *%.3050 R: 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 48.900 391.20 281.48 0.00 V4749
807 Lakewood Circle LABORERS / Laborer +34.530FR 121.27 73.35
Morris, IL 60450 Married 2 0: 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1956.00 28.36 1357.03
(815) 671-6788 WHITE Male Resident +0.000FR 40hrs 94.51 598.97



Certified Payroll Register

Page: 2
Job ntractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/19/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 95
--- Deductions ---
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 11/13 11/14 11/15 1i/i6 11/17 11/18 11/19 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 35.000 1,855.75
Overtime 1.500 144.50
Other Types 35.00
36.500 2,035.25
No Local Tax Residents 36.50

Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 3

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/19/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 95

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 11/13/2023 and ending 11/19/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX-—-In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

--—-Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title signature

__Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Certified Payroll Register

Page: 1
Job Contractor Customer
Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073
N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/26/2023
Naperville, IL. 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 96
-— Deductions -
Fed. Local
Soc Sec No. Hours Worked This Job Gross Pay Fica Other Check #
Class 11/20 11/21 11722 11/23 11/24 11/25 11/26 Pay This Job Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Total Net Pay
Hours Pay
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
0.000 0.00
No Local Tax Residents 0.00
Non Residents 0.00



Certified Payroll Register Page: 2

lob Contractor Customer

Naperville WWTP Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. Williams Brothers Construction Job Number: 22073

N/A 307 Caton Farm Road PO Box 1366 Week Ending: 11/26/2023
Naperville, IL 60440 Lockport, IL 60441 Peoria, IL 61654 Payroll # 96

I, Laureen Uraski, Admin do hereby state:

1] That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. on the Naperville
WWTP that during the payroll period commencing on 11/20/2023 and ending 11/26/2023, all persons employed on said
project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to
or on behalf of said Concord Excavating Enterprises Inc. (Subcontractor) from the full weekly wages earned by any person and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the
Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276c¢), and described below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and complete;
that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any
wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic
conform with the work he performed.

3] That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are
registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

-——Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount
not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the
contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name and title sighature

___Laureen Uraski, Admin____
The Willful Falsification Of Any Of The Above Statements May Subject The Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or Criminal
Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And Section 231 Of Title 31 Of The United States.




Case #: 23-CTP-308769

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

10/23/2023 to 10/29/2023 Springbrook Water Center
Contractor Number Or FEIN Naperville IL 60540
36-3098810

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

UV Disinfection Improvements No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name ‘ : Contractor Location
Connelly Electric 40 S ADDISON RD
Contact Name ADDISON IL 60101
Trisha Connelly

Primary Email Secondary Email
trisha.connelly@connellyelectric.com cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone
6304333802

Public Body Name ) » Public Body Address

City of Naperville 400 S EAGLE ST
Contact Name NAPERVILLE IL 60540

Primary Phone Secondary Phone




Name Last4SSN |Classificati [Address  City Race [Ethnicity 6 |V J F |A  |PhoneNumber
on

Matthew Divine 5595 Electrician 16250 W VISTA |LOCKPOR ;white NHL m No Yes No No 5027580726
LN T IL 60441

Todd Imburgia 8886 Electrician 545 S ADELINE ADDISON iwhite NHL m No :No Yes No 8474013274
AVE IL 60101

Kyle Szepelak 4781 Electrician 5065 W 9000N MANTENO white NHL m No iNo Yes No 8157919780
RD IL 60950

Abraham Ullca 16261 Electrician (708 FRANCIS JOLIETIL other HL m No :No No Yes 8155829845
ST 60432

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name | |Mon [Tue |Wed Thr |Fri [Sat /Sun !Straight TotOT DubTim/Hourly [OT Dbl Gross  |Net No

Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage :Tim Wor
Rate Wage k

Matthew |P 8.00| 6.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00| 0©.00 38.00 0.00 0.00 52.00 0.00] 0.00] 1976.00] 1976.00
Divine

NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 1696. Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
68

Todd p | soo] soo| 8.00| 8.00] 8.00] 0.00f o0.00] 40.00] 0.00 0.00] 56.68] 0.00] 0.00] 2267.20] 1491.26
Imburgia

NPl 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35

Kyle p | soo|l sool| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00] o0.00] 37.00] o0.00 0.00|] 56.68] 0.00] 0.00] 2097.16] 1389.37
Szepelak

NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f{ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35

%Abraham p 8.00| 8.00{ 8.00] 8.00{ 3.00|] 0.00| O0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 26.00 0.00] 0.00{ 1040.00] 752.91
‘Ulloa

nel o000l o000l 0.00] 0.00] o.00] 0.00] o0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 p.00] o0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 7.78 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
|
|
|




I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Trisha Connelly
Nov 02, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-327049

lilinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

;I.'i‘;yvroll Date Project Location
10/30/2023 to 11/5/2023 Springbrook Water Center
Contractor Number Or FEIN Naperville IL 60540
36-3098810 . R B
;broject Number or Name o o ~ State Capital Funds

EUV Disinfection Improvements ' No

agoncy

: Not a State Agency

Company Name 4 Contractor Location
Connelly Electric 40 S ADDISON RD
Contact Name ' ADDISON IL 60101
Trisha Connelly

Primary Email Secondary Email
trisha.connelly@connellyelectric.com cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

6304333802

iPublic Body Name Public Body Address
City of Naperville 400 S EAGLE ST B

‘Contact Name "~ NAPERVILLE IL 60540

?Primary Phone o - Secbndary Phone




N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name LastdSSN Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G v J °F A :PhoneNumber
on 4 :
Matthew Divine 5595 Electrician ;16250 W VISTA |LOCKPOR :white NHL m No Yes :No No 5027580726
N LN T IL 60441 o _
Todd Imburgia 8886 Electrician 545 S ADELINE ADDISON .white NHL m No No Yes :No 8474013274
Kyle Szepelak 4781 Electrician 15065 W 9000N MANTENO iwhite NHL m No No Yes :No 8157919780
o RD IL 60950 B
‘Abraham Ulloa 6261 Electrician i708 FRANCIS  JOLIETIL :other HL m No No No Yes 8155829845
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

'Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun [Straight Tot OT .Dub Tim Hourly :OT Dbl Gross Net No
: Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
: Rate Wage k
?M;tthew p | sool s.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 16.00] 0.00 0.00 52.00 0.00f 0.00 832.00] 714.41
Divine
o npl 0ool o000l 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] ©0.00] o000 o0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.56 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Todd P | s00| 8.00| 6.00] 5.00} 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 35.00f 0.00 0.00 56.68 0.00] 0.00] 2281.90| 1572.68
Imburgia
NP| 0.00| o0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Kyle p | 000l sool| 0.00] 8.00| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00f 24.00] o0.00 0.00] 5668 0.00] 0.00| 136032 953.52
Szepelak
NPl 0.00| o0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Abraham 1P | 800l o.00] 6.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 30.00] o0.00] o0.00] 26.00] o0.00] 0.00] 832.00] 609.57
Ulloa
NP| o0.00] o0.00] 0.00|] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 7.78 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed




Trisha Connelly
Nov 17, 2023



CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Case #: 23-CTP-327055

lilinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date

Project Location

11/6/2023 to 11/12/2023

Springbrook Water Center

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Naperville IL 60540

36-3098810

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

UV Disinfection Improvements

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

Connelly Electric

40 S ADDISON RD

Contact Néme

ADDISON IL 60101

Trisha Connelly

Primary Email

Secondary Email

trisha.connelly@connellyelectric.com

cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6304333802

Public Body Name

City of Naperville

Public Body Address

400 S EAGLE ST

Contact Name

NAPERVILLE IL 60540

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone ’




Name LastdSSN  Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G v F A PhoneNumber
on
Ryan Allen 7249 Electrician 1460 S MARY ST :COAL white NHL m No :No Yes No 8156939157
CITY IL
Todd Imburgia 8886 Electrician 545 S ADELINE (ADDISON white NHL m No No iYes No 18474013274
Kyle Szepelak 4781 Electrician 5065 W 9000N :MANTENO :white NHL m No :No Yes No 8157919780
RD IL 60950
Abraham Ulloa 6261 Electrician (708 FRANCIS (JOLIETIL iother HL m No :No No Yes 18155829845
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight TotOT DubTim Houry OT Dbl Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
‘Ryan P | oo0| o0.00] 0.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 8.00| 0.00 0.00 56.68 0.00{ 0.00] 2267.20] 1648.04
Allen
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Todd P | 800l 800l 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00f 0.00] 40.00] 0.00 0.00 56.68 0.00] 0.00| 2267.20f 1491.24
Imburgia
o np| 0.00] ooo| 0.00] 0.00] c.oof 0.00] o.oo] o000 oo00] o000] o000 o000 0.00 0.00] 0.0
Pension 21.70 Healith 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Kyle P | soof s.00{ 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 32.00f 0.00 0.00 56.68 0.00] 0.00] 2267.20| 1486.63
Szepelak
Nel| 0.00| o.00f 0.00f{ 0.00} 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 21.70 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35
Abraham |P | 8.00| 8.00! 0.00| 8.00| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 32.00] 0.00 0.00 26.00 0.00] 0.00] 1040.00{ 752.91
Ulloa
NP| 0.00] o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]. 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 7.78 Health 17.34 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.35



I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Trisha Connelly
Nov 17, 2023



Subcontractor TOBIN BROS., INC.
Address 2010 NE Perry Avenue
Peoria, IL 61603

2999
Employee Information _w\\mnw ﬂ,‘w\.w_m
Eberly, Tyler
XXX-XX-6721 S 1 8.00 8.00
Job Earn: 1,956.00 40.00 FICA: 14963  FIT:
Tot Earn: 1,956.00 TotHrs:  40.00 Tot Deds: 617.17 Un Vac:

Emp. Count Job Hours
1 40.00

Job Gross
1.956.00

FICA Taxes
149.63

Day and Date -

Sun
10/28 10/29 10/30 10731

Sat

State:

0.00 Benefits:

FIT
299.68

Payroll# 55

Project and Location . !
Springbrook WRC Napervil Week Ending  10/31/2023
3712 Plainfield-Nape Page# 1
Wm Bros 3434-561

....... >

Mon Tue Total Pay

Hours

Rate  Work Classification

800 800 4000 S 48900 LABORER
94.51 Local/SDI: 0.00 Oth Deds: 73.35 Adj Net: 21.16
1,381.20 Un Misc: 0.00 Un Dues: 73.35 NetPay:  1,359.99
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
State Taxes Total Deduct Total Gross Adjustments Net
94.51 617.17 1,956.00 21.16 1.359.99




Date

L

11/01/2023
Donna Schmillen, Project Magager

do hereby state:

(n

2y

3

That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

TOBIN BROS.. INC. on the Svringbrook WRC Napervil

that during thé payroll period commencing on the 25 day of October . 2023
andendingthe 31 davof October . 2023 , all-persons employed

on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have been

or will be made either directly or indireetly to or on behalf of said

TOBIN BROS.. INC. from the full weekly wages earned

by any person and that no deductions have been made either directty or indiréctly

from the full wages eamed by anv person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland
Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40.U.S.C. § 3145)., and
described below:

(4) That

@ Where fringe benefits are paid to approved plans. funds, or programs
In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic
listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as
listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs
for the benefit of such emplovees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(b} Where fringe berefits are paid in Cash
Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indicated on the payroll. an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the
required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in
Section 4(c) below.,

(¢} Exceptions

Exception (Craft) Explanation

That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the

above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers

or.mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates

contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he
performed.

That anv apprentices emploved in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized

by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. United States Department of

Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager
(Name and Title)

Remarks

(Signature)

The willful falsification of any of the above statements may subject the contractor or subcontractor to civil or criminal prosecution. See Section 1001 of Title 18 and Section 231

of Title 3 lof the United States Code.



Payroll # 56

Subcontractor TOBIN BROS., INC. Project and Location ] A
Address 2010 NE Perry Avenue Springbrook WRC Napervil Week Ending  11/07/2023
Peoria, IL. 61603 3712 Plainfield-Nape Page# 1
2999 Wm Bros 3434-561
L Day and Date —-=-----meeseecen>
: : Wed Thu  Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Total Pay .
Employee Information 1 12 1 14 15 16 17 Hours  Rate Work Classification
Eberly, Tyler
XXX-XX-6721 8 1 8.00 800 800 2400 S 48900 LABORER
Job Eam: 1,173.60 24.00 FICA: 89.79  FIT. 127.55  State: 55.78 Local/SDL 0.00 Oth Deds: 44.01 Adj Net: 0.00
Tot Earn: 1,173.60 TotHrs:  24.00 Tot Deds: 317.13 Un Vac: 0.00 Benefits: 828.72 Un Misc: 0.00 Un Dues: 44,01 Net Pay: 856.47
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
Emp. Count Job Hours Job Gross FICA Taxes FIT State Taxes Total Deduct Total Gross Adjustments Net

1 24.00 1.173.60 89.79 127.55 55.78 317.13 1.173.60 0.00 856.47



Date

£1/08/2023

4) hat:

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager e Where fringe benefits are paid to appraved plans, funds, or programs
b h . ’ In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic
do hereby state: listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as

listed in the contract liave been or will be made to appropriate programs

(1) Thatl scth  of i Loved for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section 4{c) below.

i pay or supervise the pavment of the persons employed by . irs

TOBIN BROS., INC. on the Sprinigbrock WRC Napervil : ® Erﬂomwoﬂwwoaﬂ””mw%“wa_ﬂmmmﬁﬂds the above referenced payroll has been

M__swn a:%:n MNM cmq:oz W“onmooﬁaonnmmm onthe | NMMM% Wogaeﬁ‘ ,. 4 2023 paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum

ending o ovember . . all persons-employe : :
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the

on sdid project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that rio rebates have been required fringe benefits as tisted in the coniract. except as noted in

or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said Section 4{(c) below.

TOBIN BROS.. INC. from the full weekly wages earned (¢} Exceptions

by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly . i

from the full wages eamned by any person. other than permissible deductions as defined in Exception (Craft) Explanation

Regilations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A} issued by the Sécrétary of Labor under the Copeland

Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat. 357. 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and

described below:

Remarks

(2) That anv payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the

above period are correct and complete:; that the wage rates for laborers

or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates

contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the

classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he

performed.
(3) Thatany apprentices emploved in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide

apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized

by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of

Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered with the

Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

S
(Signature) Q)

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager
(Name and Title)

The willful falsification of any of the above statements may subject the contractor or subcontractor to civil or criminal prosecution. See Section 1001 of Title 18 and Section 231

of Title 31of the United States Code.



Subcontractor TOBIN BROS., INC. Project and Location Payroll # 57

Address 2010 NE Perry Avenue Springbrook WRC Napervil Week Ending  11/14/2023
Peoria, IL. 61603 3712 Plainfield-Nape Page# 1
2999 Wm Bros 3434-561
< . Day and Date -—-—---—-—-—-- >
. Wed Thu  Fri Sat Sun  Mon Tue Total Pay
Employee Information 11/8 11/9 11/10 11/11 11/12 11/13 11/14 Hours Rate Work Classification
Eberly, Tyler
XXX-XX-6721 S 1 8.00 8.00 8.00 24.00 S 48900 LABORER
W Job Eam: 1,173.60 24.00 FICA: 89.78 FIT: 127.55  State: 55.78 Local/SDIL: 0.00 Oth Deds: 44.01 Adj Net: 0.00
~ Tot Eamn: 1,173.60 TotHrs: 24,00 TotDeds: 317.12 Un Vac: 0.00 Benefits: 828.72 Un Misc: 0.00 Un Dues: 44 01 Net Pay: 856.48
| 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 0.00
Emp. Count Job Hours Job Gross FICA Taxes FIT State Taxes Total Deduct Total Gross Adjustments Net

1 24.00 1,173.60 89.78 127.55 55.78 317.12 1,173.60 0.00 85648




Date

L

11/15/2023
Donna Schmillen, Project Manager

do hereby state:

n

(2)

3

That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons emploved by

TOBIN BROS., INC. on the Springbrook WRC Napervil :
that during the payroll period commencing onthe 8 dayof November - 2023
andendingthe 14 dayof November 2023 , all persons emploved

on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have been

or will be made ¢ither directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

TOBIN BROS.. INC. from the full weekly wages eamed

by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A} issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland
Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and
described below:

4y That
@ Where fringe benefits are paid to approved plans. funds, or programs

In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic
listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as
listed in the cantract have been or will be made to appropriate programs
for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(b) Where fringe benefits are paid in Cash
Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indicated on the pavroll, an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the
required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in
Section 4(c) below.

() Exceptions

Exception (Craft) Explanation

That any pavrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the

above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers

or mechanics contained thérein are not less than the applicable wage rates

contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract: that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he
performed.

That any apprentices emploved in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program régistéred with a State apprenticeship agency recognized

by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. United States Department of

Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State. are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager
(Name and Title)

Remarks

(Signature) | Y-

The willful falsification of any of the above statements may subject the contractor or subconiractor to civil or criminal prosecution. See Section 1001 of Title 18 and Section 231

of Title 3 1of the United States Code.




Subcontractor TOBIN BROS., INC.
Address 2010 NE Perry Avenue
Peoria, IL 61603
2999
Employee Information
Eberly, Tyler
XXX-XX-6721 8 1
Job Eam: 1,173.60 24.00 FICA:
Tot Earn: 1,I173.60 TotHrs:  24.00 Tot Deds:

Emp. Count Job Hours
1 24.00

Job Gross
1,173.60

Wed Thu
11/15 11/16

8.00

FIT:

317.12 Un Vac:

FICA Taxes
89.78

Project and Location Payroll # 58

Springbrook WRC Napervil Week Ending 11/21/2023
3712 Plainfield-Nape Page# 1
Wm Bros 3434-561
Day and Date --——-----smmmsn->
Sat  Sun  Mon Tue Total Pay .
11718 11719 1120 1121 Hours Rate  Work Classification
800 800 2400 S 48900 LABORER
State: 55.78 Local/SDL 0.00 Oth Deds: 44.01 Adj Net: 0.00
0.00 Benefits: 828.72 Un Misc: 0.00 UnDues: 44 .01 Net Pay: 856.48
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
FIT State Taxes Total Deduct Total Gross Adjustments Net
127.55 55.78 317.12 1,173.60 0.00 856.48




awn L1241 4ULD {4) Lnat

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager @ Where fringe benefits are u‘mE to approved plans, ?.aw. Or programs .
In addition 1o the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic

listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as

tisted in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs
for the benefit of such employees. except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(b) Where fringe benefits are paid in Cash

I
do hereby state:

(1) That I'pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

TOBINBROS.INC. _ onthe  Soringbrook WRC Napervil Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced pavroll has been
that during the pavroll period commencing on the 15 day of November | 2023 paid. as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum
andending the 21 dayof November 2023 . all persons emploved of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the
on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have been required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in
or will be made either directly or indirectly to or oi1 behalf of said Section 4{c) below.
TOBIN BROS.. INC. from the full weekly wages carned {c) Exceptions
by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly . )
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Exception (Craft) Explanation
Regulations. Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland
Act. as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357: 40 U.S.C. § 3145). and
described below:;
Remarks

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the
above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers
or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates
contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer ormechanic conform with the work he
performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized
by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of
Labor. or if no such recognized agency exists in-a State, are registered with the
Bureau of Apprentiteship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager

(Signature) @«;\ M\&‘L 006 us_
(Name and Title)

The willful falsification of any of the above statements may subiject the contractor or subcontractor to civil or criminal prosecution. See Section 1001 of Title 18 and Section 231
of Title 31of the United States Code.



Subcontractor TOBIN BROS.. INC.
Address 2010 NE Perry Avenue
Peoria, IL. 61603
2999
Employee Information
Eberly, Tyler
XXX-XX-6721S 1
Job Eamn: 1,173.60 24.00 FICA:
Tot Earn: 1,173.60 TotHrs:  24.00 Tot Deds:

Job Gross
1,173.60

Emp. Count Job Hours
1 24.00

<<,

Wed Thu
1122 11723

8.00

89.78 FIT:

317.12 Un Vac:

FICA Taxes
89.78

Payroll # 59

Project and Location !
Springbrook WRC Napervil Week Ending  11/28/2023
3712 Plainfield-Nape Page# 1
Wi Bros 3434-561
Day and Date ---——-—--veeureer >
Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Total Pay
1124 1125 11726 1127 11/28 Hours Rate  Work Classification
800 800 2400 S 48900 LABORER
127.55  State: 55.78 Local/SDE 0.00 Oth Deds: 44.01 Adj Net: 0.00
0.00 Benefits: 828.72 Un Misec: 0.00 Un Dues: 44.01 Net Pay: 856.48
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
FIT State Taxes Total Deduct Total Gross Adjustments Net
127.55 55.78 317.12 1,173.60 0.00 856.48



Late  11/29/2023 {4) That:

1 Donna Schmillen, Project Manager @ Where fringe benefits are paid to approved plans, funds. or programs

m hereby state In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic
o hereby :

(D

2)

&)

That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons emploved by

TOBIN BROS., INC. on the Springbrook WRC Napervil
that during the payroll period commencing on the 22 dayof November . 2023
and endingthe 28 davof November | 2023 |, all persons emploved

on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned. that no rebates have been
or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits ds

listed in the contract have been ar will be made to appropriate programs
for the benefit.of such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below,

(b) Where fringe benefits are paid in Cash

Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indi¢ated oti the payroll, an amount not less than the sum

of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the

required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in
Section 4(c) below.

TOBIN BROS.. INC. from the full weekly wages eamed (c) Exceptions
by any persor and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly . .
from. the full wages eamned by any person. other than permissible deductions as defined in Exception (Craft) Explanation
Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle:A) issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland
Act..as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357, 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and
described below:

Remarks

That any pavrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the

above period-are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers

or mechanics contained therein are not fess than the applicable wage rates

contained int any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for cach laborer or mechanic conforn with the work he
performed.

That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized

by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of

Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered with the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(Signature) ?b o

Donna Schmillen, Project Manager
(Name and Title)

The willful falsification of any of the above statements may subject the contractor or subcontractor to civil or criminal prosecution. See Section 1001 of Title 18 and Section 231

of Title 31of the United States Code.
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